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March 12, 2010

JERRY W WILLIAMSON

J W WILLIAMSON OIL CO
1668 LAWRENCE CT
WICHITA KS 67206-1173

RE: LEASE: BARTLETT 1
LEGAL: 1650°'FSL-1650'FEL 24-23S-14W
COUNTY: STAFFORD
API NO: 15185235140000

Dear Mr. Williamson:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Bartlett 1 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired February 28, 2009. This extension will expire
September 8, 2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame.
In the event there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an
authorized disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically
extends the time period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

C‘?;;;ouis

Director

cc. Jonelie Rains
District #1

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kee ks.gov/
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Sammy Flaharty

From: Steve Durrant
Sent: Monday, March 08, 2010 12:50 PM
To: Sammy Flaharty

Subject: RE: pit extensions
Rec' 6 month extension. SD

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent: Friday, March 05, 2010 1:59 PM
To: Steve Durrant

Subject: pit extensions

Hi Steve, Hope you're enjoying this nice Spring weather and | hope it stays for a while. | received letters from |
J. W. Williamson QOil Co. requesting additional extensions for two wells, both of which are in Stafford County.
The wells are as follows:

N e
Bartiétt 1 paS
1650'FSL-1650'FEL 24-23S-14W ™
15185235140000

Spud 2/28/08 pit extension expired 3/3/10 :

S T —

Dove 1
1650'FNL-990'FWL 30-23S-13W
15185235110000

Spud 3/19/08 pit extension expired 3/3/10

That's all | have for you Steve. Have a good weekend.
Sammy

3/8/2010




a :I\W Williamson 00 Co.
1668 Lawrence Court

Wichita, Kansas 67206-1173
316-688-5288

February 28, 2010

Attn. Jonelle Rains

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Closure of Surface Pits
Bartlett #1 Well
APl 15-185-23514-0000
SE NW SE
Section 24 -23 S -14 W
Stafford Co., Kansas

Dear Jonelle;

As per your request during our phone conversation, this letter is to inform you
that the drilling pits are not closed and we are requesting an extension of time for
6 months. We feel that this additional time is needed to get through the summer,
which should finish drying this location.

The Bartlett Lease pits are still too wet for full closer. Drilling site has been
leveled and pits have been crowded and slotted on three sides.

Theis Dozer Service, Inc. of Kingman, Kansas is our dirt work contractor and
they have been paid in full for this restoration work.

We will continue to diligently work on the closure of these pits.
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